movable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer
(“AO”) of Debenture Trustee, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “No Recourse”
basis on December 3, 2025, for recovery of Rs. 1,95,11,04,383/-. (Rupees One Hundred Ninety- Five Crore Eleven
Lakh Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three Only) due and payable as on 31st March 2024 together with further
interest and other expenses/costs thereon, from the Borrower, Nayroh-Goa Resort Private Limited, Silver-East Infra-
structure Private Limited (f.k.a. Karanja Infrastructure Private Ltd.), Navi Mumbai Smart City Infrastructure Ltd.,